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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
_____________________________________________ 
  ) 
In re:   ) Chapter 11  
  ) 
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, INC., et al.,1 ) Case No. 17-36709 (MI) 
  )   
 Debtors.  ) Jointly Administered 
              ) 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Andrew Henchen, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (“KCC”), the proposed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
cases.  
 

On March 8, 2018, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
the following documents to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto 
as Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit C: 

 
 Third Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Cobalt International Energy, Inc. and its 

Debtor Affiliates [Docket No. 549] 
 

 Notice of Filing of Redline of Third Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of 
Reorganization of Cobalt International Energy, Inc. and its Debtor Affiliates 
[Docket No. 550] 
 

 Notice of Filing of Further Revised Proposed Order (I) Approving the Adequacy of 
the Disclosure Statement, (II) Approving the Solicitation and Notice Procedures 
with Respect to Confirmation of the Debtors' Proposed Joint Chapter 11 Plan, (III) 
Approving the Forms of Ballots and Notices in Connection Therewith, (IV) 
Scheduling Certain Dates with Respect Thereto, and (V) Granting Related Relief 
[Docket No. 551] 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, are: Cobalt International Energy, Inc. (1169); Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC (7374); Cobalt 
International Energy, LP (2411); Cobalt GOM LLC (7188); Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC (7262); and Cobalt GOM 
# 2 LLC (7316). The Debtors’ service address is: 920 Memorial City Way, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77024. 
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 Debtors' Supplemental Omnibus Reply to Objections to Debtors' Motion for Entry 
of an Order (I) Approving the Adequacy of the Disclosure Statement, (II) 
Approving the Solicitation and Notice Procedures with Respect to Confirmation of 
the Debtors' Proposed Joint Chapter 11 Plan, (III) Approving the Forms of Ballots 
and Notices in Connection Therewith, (IV) Scheduling Certain Dates with Respect 
Thereto, and (V) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 552] 
 

 Disclosure Statement for the Third Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Cobalt 
International Energy, Inc. and its Debtor Affiliates [Docket No. 553] 
 

 Notice of Filing of Redline of Disclosure Statement for the Third Amended Joint 
Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of Cobalt International Energy, Inc. and its 
Debtor Affiliates [Docket No. 554] 
 

 Supplemental Declaration of David D. Powell in Support of Approval of the 
Debtors' Disclosure Statement [Docket No. 555] 
 

 Agenda for Motions Scheduled for March 8, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. (Prevailing Central 
Time), Before the Honorable Marvin Isgur at the United States Bankruptcy Court 
for the Southern District of Texas, at Courtroom 404, 515 Rusk Street, Houston, 
Texas 77002 [Docket No. 556] 
 

 
Dated: March 22, 2018  
 /s/     Andrew Henchen___ 

Andrew Henchen 
KCC 
2335 Alaska Ave 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.776.7333 
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Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL

Counsel for the Plintiffs and Court-
Appointed Class Representatives for 
the Certified Class of Investors in the 
Federal Securities Action Entitled In 
re Cobalt International Energy, Inc. 
Securities Action (No. 4:14-cv-3428) Ajamie LLP Thomas Ajamie tajamie@ajamie.com
Counsel for the Ad Hoc Group of 
Second Lien Noteholders

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 
LLP James Savin & Kate Doorley jsavin@akingump.com; kdoorley@akingump.com

Counsel for the Ad Hoc Group of 
Second Lien Noteholders

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld 
LLP

Marty L Brimmage Jr & Lacy M 
Lawrence

mbrimmage@akingump.com; 
llawrence@akingump.com

Committee of Unsecured Creditors Baker Hughes, a GE Company Attn Christopher J. Ryan christopher.ryan3@bhge.com

Counsel for the Plaintiffs and Court-
Appointed Class Representatives for 
the Certified Class of Investors in the 
Federal Securities Action Entitled In 
re Cobalt International Energy, Inc. 
Securities Action (No. 4:14-cv-3428)

Bernstein Litowitz Berger & 
Grossmann LLP

David Stickney & Jonathan 
Uslaner davids@blbglaw.com; jonathanu@blbglaw.com

Counsel for Eni Petroleum US LLC 
and Eni US Operating Co. Inc. Bracewell LLP William Wood III trey.wood@bracewell.com
Counsel for the ad hoc Committee of 
Unsecured Noteholders Cole Schotz PC

Michael Warner and Benjamin 
Wallen

mwarner@coleschotz.com; 
bwallen@coleschotz.com

Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us

Taxing Authority
Delaware Division of Revenue 
Bankruptcy Service

Division of Revenue/Bankruptcy 
Services zillah.frampton@state.de.us

Counsel for Eni Petroleum US LLC 
and Eni US Operating Co. Inc. Eni US Operating Co Inc

Christian Johnson, General 
Counsel and Corporate Secretary chris.johnson@enipetroleum.com

Counsel for GAMCO Global Gold, 
Natural Resources & Income Trust, 
GAMCO Natural Resources, Gold & 
Income Trust, St. Lucie County Fire 
District Firefighters' Pension Trust 
Fund, Fire and Police Retiree Health 
Care Fund, San Antonio, Sjunde AP-
Fonden and Universal Investment 
Gesellschaft m.b.H. Entwistle & Cappucci LLP

Andrew Entwistle, Jonathan 
Beemer, and Joshua Porter

aentwistle@entwistle-law.com; jbeemer@entwistle-
law.com; jporter@entwistle-law.com

Counsel for Dril-Quip, Inc. Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP David Elder delder@gardere.com
Counsel for J. Joseph Consulting, 
Inc. Gardner Law R. Wes Johnson wjohnson@gardnertx.com
Counsel for TGS-NOPEC 
Geophysical Company, L.P. and A2D 
Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TGS 
Geological Products and Services Gieger, Laborde & Laperouse, LLC Andrew Braun abraun@glllaw.com
Counsel for Discovery Producer 
Services, LLC and Discovery Gas 
Transmission, LLC

Hall, Estill, Hardwick, Gable, Golden 
& Nelson Steven Soule & Dustin Perry

ssoule@hallestill.com;
dperry@hallestill.com

Counsel for Weatherford 
International, LLC Hughes Watters Askanase, LLP Timothy Million tmillion@hwa.com
Claims and Noticing Agent KCC Joe Morrow cobaltinfo@kccllc.com

Counsel for Chevron U.S.A. Inc. King & Spalding LLP Edward Ripley & Ann Carroll
eripley@kslaw.com;
acarroll@kslaw.com

Counsel Kirkland & Ellis LLP

James HM Sprayregen, Marc 
Kieselstein, Chad J Husnick, Brad 
Weiland, Laura Krucks

james.sprayregen@kirkland.com; 
marc.kieselstein@kirkland.com; 
chad.husnick@kirkland.com; 
brad.weiland@kirkland.com; 
laura.krucks@kirkland.com

Counsel Kirkland & Ellis LLP Jamie Alan Aycock jamie.aycock@kirkland.com
Counsel for Harris County and 
Cypress-Fairbanks ISD

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP Tara Grundemeier houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Louisiana Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department executive@ag.louisiana.gov

Counsel for the Plintiffs and Court-
Appointed Class Representatives for 
the Certified Class of Investors in the 
Federal Securities Action Entitled In 
re Cobalt International Energy, Inc. 
Securities Action (No. 4:14-cv-3428) Lowenstein Sandler LLP

Michael Etkin & Andrew 
Behlmann

metkin@lowenstein.com; 
abehlmann@lowenstein.com

Counsel for the ad hoc Committee of 
Unsecured Noteholders

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy 
LLP

Gerard Uzzi, Eric Stodola, and 
Michael Weinstein

guzzi@milbank.com;
estodola@milbank.com; mweinstein@milbank.com

Counsel for Anadarko Petroleum 
Corporation Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

William R. Greendyke & Bob B. 
Bruner

william.greendyke@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
bob.bruner@nortonrosefulbright.com

In re: Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Counsel to Wilmington Trust, 
National Association, as Indenture 
Trustee and Collateral Agent for the 
10.75% First Lien Senior Secured 
Notes due 2021 Okin & Adams, LLP

Matthew S Okin & Genevieve M 
Graham

mokin@okinadams.com; 
ggraham@okinadams.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP Ira Kharasch ikharasch@pszjlaw.com
Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP Robert Feinstein & Steven Golden rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com; sgolden@pszjlaw.com
Counsel for Spring Branch 
Independent School District and City 
of Houston

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & 
Mott LLP Owen Sonik osonik@pbfcm.com

Counsel for Whitton Petroleum 
Services Limited Porter Hedges LLP John Higgins & Amy Geise

jhiggins@porterhedges.com; 
ageise@porterhedges.com

Counsel for Indenture Trustee for 
2.625% Sr Convertible Notes and 
Indenture Trustee for 3.125% Sr 
Conv Notes; and Wells Fargo Bank, 
National Association; Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Reed Smith LLP Eric A Schaffer eschaffer@reedsmith.com
Counsel to Wells Fargo Bank, 
National Association Reed Smith LLP Lloyd A Lim llim@reedsmith.com
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Schlumberger Technology Corp Attn Don Burell dburell@slb.com

SEC Regional Office Securities & Exchange Commission Fort Worth Regional Office dfw@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury
secbankruptcy@sec.gov;
secbankruptcy-ogc-ado@sec.gov

Local Counsel for Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Snow Spence Green LLP Kenneth Green & Holly Hamm

kgreen@snowspencelaw.com; 
hollyhamm@snowspencelaw.com

Counsel for Venari Offshore LLC Thompson & Knight LLP
David M. Bennett and Steven J. 
Levitt

david.bennett@tklaw.com; 
steven.levitt@tklaw.com

Counsel for Securities and Exhange 
Commission

U.S. Securities and Exchange 
Commission Angela D. Dodd dodda@sec.gov

Counsel for the Untied States of 
America, on behalf of the United 
States Department of the Interior and 
its agencies, The Bureau of Ocean 
Energy Management (BOEM), The 
Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement (BSEE) and Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue (ONRR) United States Attorney's Office Richard Kincheloe richard.kincheloe@usdoj.gov
Indenture Trustee for the 7.750% 
Second-Lien Senior Secured Notes 
due 2023 US Bank National Association Dawn M. Zanotti dawn.zanotti@usbank.com

Counsel for the Untied States of 
America, on behalf of the United 
States Department of the Interior and 
its agencies, The Bureau of Ocean 
Energy Management (BOEM), The 
Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement (BSEE) and Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue (ONRR)

US Department of Justice, Civil 
Division Eunice Hudson & Andrew Warner

eunice.r.hudson@usdoj.gov; 
andrew.warner@usdoj.gov

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the 
Southern District of Texas

US Trustee Southern District of 
Texas ustpregion07.cc.ecf@usdoj.gov 

Counsel for U.S. Bank National 
Associatioin, in its capacity as 
Second Lien Trustee

Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, 
LLP

David E. Lemke and Tyler N. 
Layne

david.lemke@wallerlaw.com; 
tyler.layne@wallerlaw.com

Counsel for U.S. Bank National 
Associatioin, in its capacity as 
Second Lien Trustee

Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, 
LLP Morris D. Weiss morris.weiss@wallerlaw.com

Counsel to Ad Hoc First Lien Group Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Alfredo R Perez & Christopher M 
Lopez

alfredo.perez@weil.com;
chris.lopez@weil.com

Counsel for Indenture Trustee for 
First Lien Notes Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Matt Barr matt.barr@weil.com

Counsel to Ad Hoc First Lien Group Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Matthew S Barr & Alexander 
Welch matt.barr@weil.com; alexander.welch@weil.com

Committee of Unsecured Creditors
Wells Fargo Bank, National 
Association Attn James R. Lewis james.r.lewis@wellsfargo.com

Indenture Trustee for 2.625% Sr 
Convertible Notes; 3.125% Sr Conv 
Notes

Wells Fargo Corporate Trust 
Services Corporate Debt claire.m.alber@wellsfargo.com

Counsel to Wilmington Trust, 
National Association, as Indenture 
Trustee and Collateral Agent for the 
10.75% First Lien Senior Secured 
Notes due 2021

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and 
Dorr LLP

Andrew Goldman, Lauren Lifland, 
and Charles Platt

andrew.goldman@wilmerhale.com; 
lauren.lifland@wilmerhale.com; 
charles.platt@wilmerhale.com

In re: Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit A
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Counsel to Wilmington Trust, 
National Association, as Indenture 
Trustee and Collateral Agent for the 
10.75% First Lien Senior Secured 
Notes due 2021

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and 
Dorr LLP

Benjamin Loveland & Christopher 
Hampson

benjamin.loveland@wilmerhale.com; 
chris.hampson@wilmerhale.com

Indenture Trustee for First Lien Notes 
and Second Lien Notes Wilmington Trust, NA Jane Schweiger jschweiger@wilmingtontrust.com
Indenture Trustee and Collateral 
Agent for the 10.75% First Lien 
Senior Secured Notes due 2021

Wilmington Trust, National 
Association Rita Marie Ritrovato, CCTS rritrovato@wilmingtontrust.com

Co-Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Zack A Clement PLLC Zack A Clement zack.clement@icloud.com

Counsel for the Untied States of 
America, on behalf of the United 
States Department of the Interior and 
its agencies, The Bureau of Ocean 
Energy Management (BOEM), The 
Bureau of Safety and Environmental 
Enforcement (BSEE) and Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue (ONRR) Eunice Hudson

eunice.r.hudson@usdoj.gov; 
andrew.warner@usdoj.gov

In re: Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit B
Affected Party Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL

Counsel for ConocoPhillips 
Company Locke Lord LLP

Omer Kuebel, Bradley Knapp, and 
Philip Eisenberg

rkuebel@lockelord.com; 
bknapp@locklord.com; 
peisenberg@locklord.com

In re: Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al.
Case No. 17-36709 (MI) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit C
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 CITY STATE ZIP
Taxing Authority Aldine ISD Tax Office 14909 Aldine Westfield Road Houston TX 77032

Taxing Authority
Assumption Parish Assessors 
Office 4809 Hwy 1 Napoleonville LA 70390

EPA Headquarters
Civil Rights And Finance Dept of 
EPA 1200 Pennsylvania Ave Nw Washington DC 20040

Taxing Authority Cy-Fair ISD Tax Office Tax Assessor-Collector 10494 Jones Road, Suite 106 Houston TX 77065
EPA Region 6 AR LA NM OK 
TX Environmental Protection Agency Fountain Place 12th Floor Ste 1200 1445 Ross Ave Dallas TX 75202

Taxing Authority Harris County
Tax Assessor-Collector, Mike 
Sullivan 1001 Preston St. Houston TX 77002

IRS Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency 
Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101

IRS Internal Revenue Service Corpus Christi Office 555 N Carancahua St Corpus Christi TX 78401
IRS Internal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury Austin TX 73301
IRS Internal Revenue Service PO BOX 105703 Atlanta GA 30348
IRS Internal Revenue Service GCLS 1919 Smith Street Houston TX 77002

Taxing Authority
Lafayette Consolidated 
Government 101 Jefferson St Lafayette LA 70501

Taxing Authority Lafayette Parish Tax Collector 1010 Lafayette St Lafayette LA 70501
Taxing Authority LaFourche Parish Sheriffs Office 200 Canal Blvd Thibodaux LA 70301
Taxing Authority Louisiana Department of Revenue Attn Bankruptcy Division 617 North Third St Baton Rouge LA 70802
New York Attorney General New York Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Office of the Attorney General The Capitol, 2nd Fl Albany NY 12224

Taxing Authority
New York State Dept of Taxation 
and Finance Attn Office of Counsel Building 9 WA Harriman Campus Albany NY 12227

Taxing Authority
New York State Dept of Taxation 
and Finance

Bankruptcy/Special Procedures 
Section PO Box 5300 Albany NY 12205

Taxing Authority Sheldon ISD Tax Office
Tax Assessor-Collector, A 
Howard 11411 CE King Parkway, Suite A Houston TX 77044

Taxing Authority Spring Branch ISD Tax Assessor-Collector 8880 Westview Dr Houston TX 77055

Taxing Authority St. Mary's Parish Assessor
Courthouse Building, 500 Main 
Street Franklin LA 70538

Taxing Authority
State of Delaware, Division of 
Corporations 401 Federal St #4 Dover DE 19901

Taxing Authority State of Louisiana Department of Revenue PO Box 201 Baton Rouge LA 70821
Taxing Authority State of Louisiana Secretary of State PO Box 94125 Baton Rouge LA 70804

Taxing Authority Terrebonne Parish Tax Collector
Sheriff and Ex-Officio Tax 
Collector 7856 W Main St No 120 Houma LA 70360

Texas Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 300 W 15th St Austin TX 78701

EPA State
Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality Office of the Commissioner 12100 Park 35 Circle Austin TX 78753

Taxing Authority
Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts Attn Bankruptcy Section

Lyndon B Johnson State Office 
Building 111 East 17th St Austin TX 78774

Taxing Authority
Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts Office of the Attorney General Bankruptcy - Collections Division

PO Box 13528, Capitol 
Station Austin TX 78711

Taxing Authority
Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 111 East 17th St Austin TX 78774

Counsel for The Claro Group, 
LLC The Claro Group LLC Attn Doug Deems 350 S Grand Ave, Ste 2350 Los Angeles CA 90071

In re: Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit C
MSL/2002 Service List

Served via First Class Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 CITY STATE ZIP
United States Attorney Office 
for the Southern District of 
Texas

U.S. Attorney Office Southern 
District of Texas 1000 Louisiana Ste 2300 Houston TX 77002

EPA Headquarters US EPA Ariel Rios Building AR Office of the Administrator 1200 Pennsylvania Ave Nw Washington DC 20460

In re: Cobalt International Energy, Inc., et al.
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